Weekly indemnity is payable by the insurance company for seventy (70%) percent of weekly income 

for a period of twenty-six (26) weeks. The City will pay the difference to guarantee the employee a 

maximum weekly indemnity of ninety (90%) percent of the employee's normal weekly income to a 

maximum of one thousand two hundred \$1,999.99j ($1,200.00) dollars per week. 

All benefits paid under Weekly Indemnity (short-term) claims are processed through the City's 

payroll system. The employee making such a claim will continue to receive pay from the City, 

on the same payday as other employees.